

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5031/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in RP No.5014/2008 of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAWHAR LAL Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashisht,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Pruthi,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Haryana submits that the cancellation of the allotments of plots made under the discretionary quota after April 1, 1977, has been communicated by the Chief Administrator, HUDA, vide its letter dated 8.9.1987. This letter has not been placed on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to place the same on record. Let it be done within four weeks from today.

List this matter after Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER