

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22328/2010

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K.SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr.R.P.Goyal proposes to appear for the sole respondent. Seeks four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the counsel who files vakalatnama. List the matter on 7.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar