

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6069/2010

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

JAWHAR LAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22328/2010 (XVII-A)

Date : 23-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Pruthi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant/petitioner is not connected, however, Mr. Anil Kumar Pruthi, appeared on behalf of the respondent(s).

From the materials placed on record, we do not find the order dated 27.09.2001 passed by the District Consumer Forum (Primary Authority) which was passed in favour of the respondents directing the appellant/petitioner for issuance of formal letter of allotment and to hand over the physical possession of the site in question.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file a copy of the order dated 27.09.2001 within a period of three weeks from today.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER